Securitron Magnalock Corp. Tel 775.355.5625
550 Vista Boulevard Fax 775.355.5633
Sparks, NV 89434 info@securitron.com
© Copyright, 2007, all rights reserved PN# 500-12400
Page 1 Rev. B, 7/07
ASSA ABLOY, the global leader
in door opening solutions

Magnalock and its associated hardware are NOT included with this product.
U.S. Standard:
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE/DESCRIPTION
1 1 370-14100 Lock/Strike Mounting Bracket
2 1 370-14120 Lock/Strike Bracket Cover
3 3 300-12400 1/4-20 UNC X 1” Long Socket Head Cap Screw
4 3 320-10800 1/4-20 UNC Blind Nut, 1-Piece, Steel
Metric:
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE/DESCRIPTION
1 1 370-14100 Lock/Strike Mounting Bracket
2 1 370-14120 Lock/Strike Bracket Cover
3 3 300-12390 M6-1.0 X 25MM Long Button Head Socket Cap Screw
4 3 320-11050 M6-1.0 Blind Nut, 1-Piece, Steel
5 6 300-12160 10-32 UNF X 3/8” Long Flat Head Socket Screw
6 1 350-10250 Hex Wrench, 1/8”
PN# 500-12400
Page 3 Rev. B, 7/07
5.3. Strike Armature Installation using SMSS/SMSSM
Figure 2 below is an exploded illustration of the general strike armature mounting
configuration available using the hardware provided:
2 1
4
3
(6) 10-32 UNF X 3/8" LONG
FLAT HEAD SOCKET SCREWS
SUPPLIED WITH SAM LOCK OR
METRIC (SMSSM) VERSION OF
STRIKE MOUNT
(REFERENCE) SAM STRIKE
ARMATURE - NOT INCLUDED
5
(OPTIONAL) - CENTER HOLE OF
BRACKET MAY ALSO BE USED
FOR MOUNTING IF NECESSARY
Figure 2
Note: The items represented by the phantom/dashed lines are for reference only – the SAM
Strike Armature and its associated hardware are NOT included with this product.
U.S. Standard:
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE/DESCRIPTION
1 1 370-14100 Lock/Strike Mounting Bracket
2 1 370-14120 Lock/Strike Bracket Cover
3 3 300-12417
1/4-20 UNC X 1-1/2” Long Button Head Socket
Cap Screw
4 2 320-10800 1/4-20 UNC Blind Nut, 1-Piece, Steel
5 2 330-12100 Sex Bolt, 1/4-20 UNC X 1” Long, Steel
Metric:
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE/DESCRIPTION
1 1 370-14100 Lock/Strike Mounting Bracket
2 1 370-14120 Lock/Strike Bracket Cover
3 3 300-12432
M6-1.0 X 40MM Long Button Head Socket Cap
Screw
4 2 320-11050 M6-1.0 Blind Nut, 1-Piece, Steel
5 2 330-12150 Sex Bolt, M6-1.0 X 25MM Long, Steel
6 6 300-12160 10-32 UNF X 3/8” Long Flat Head Socket Screw
7 1 350-10250 Hex Wrench, 1/8”
  PN# 500-12400
 Page 4  Rev. B, 7/07
5.3.1. SMLS (Lock) Bracket Installation
This section will provide step-by-step installation instructions for the option of mounting
the SAM Magnalock body using the SMLS bracket.
The following illustrations display installation of the SAM Magnalock body in the SMLS
bracket configuration and show examples of some typical swinging door applications:
Top View (Hollow Steel Frame)        Side View (Hollow Steel Frame)
Front View (Hollow Steel Frame)                    Isometric View of Installation
Magnalock Body:
1. Place the SMLS/SMLSM mounting bracket (Item #1) into position on frame at
mounting location. Using the bracket as a template, mark the three (3)
(dimpled) hole locations for mounting.  Also select and mark one of the end
hole locations for the Magnalock power cable.
2. Drill three (3) 3/8” [9.5mm] diameter holes into door frame mounting
surface (for blind nuts).
3. Drill one (1) 3/8” [9.5mm] diameter hole for the lock power cable through
the door frame at the desired end of the bracket.
4. Using a blind nut installation tool, install the three (3) steel blind nuts (Item
#4).
5. Install the bracket (Item #1) using the three (3) socket head screws (Item
#3).  Tighten the screws firmly using a 3/16” or 4mm hex (Allen) wrench.
6. Orient Magnalock body into bracket (routing the power cable through the
previously drilled hole) and mount lock to bracket using the hardware
supplied with the lock.  Tighten the screws of the assembly using a 1/8” hex
wrench.
7. Run power cable to electrical terminal connection as required.
8. Slide the bracket cover (Item #2) into place over the bracket and using a
1/8” hex wrench, install the two (2) 10-32 UNF x 3/8” long flat head socket
screws to secure the cover.
PN# 500-12400
Page 5 Rev. B, 7/07
5.3.2. SMSS (Strike) Bracket Installation
This section will provide step-by-step installation instructions for the option of mounting
the SAM strike armature using the SMSS bracket.
The following illustrations display installation of the SAM strike armature in the SMSS
bracket configuration and show examples of some typical swinging door applications:
Top View (2-Sex Bolts through Door) Side View (2-Sex Bolts through Door)
Front View (2-Sex Bolts through Door) Isometric View of Installation
5.3.2.1. Wooden and Solid Core Door Installation
1. Place mounting bracket into position on door mounting location. Using the
bracket as a template, mark the two (2) outside (dimpled) hole locations for